
HCS-CC17  (10/00, 1/05, 3/20)  1 of 2 

 

 
 

OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
335 FOUR MILE ROAD 

CONWAY, SC 29526-6005 
SAP 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM No. 1 
SAP 

Posting Date:  Tuesday, November 22, 2022 
 

Solicitation Number:   2223-22VS 
 Description:  Carolina Forest High School Window Replacement 
P 

ADDENDA:  Addenda shall be issued prior to the bid opening date and time for the purposes of modifying or interpreting the 
Contract Documents through additions, deletions, clarifications or corrections. No addendum shall be issued later than four (4) 
days prior to the bid opening date except to a) withdraw the Invitation for Bids, or b) to postpone the bid opening date and time. 
When an addendum is issued for the purposes of postponing the bid opening date and time, the addendum shall establish the 
new bid opening date and time no earlier than five (5) days after the addendum issue date. Addenda shall be posted on the on-
line bidding source(s) stated in the Invitation for Bids. A Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued by identifying 
the addendum number and the date of issuance with the Bidder’s initials in the spaces provided on the Official Bid Form or the 
bid shall be found non-responsive in accordance with the District’s Procurement Code. If this solicitation is amended, then all 
terms and conditions which are not modified remain unchanged. 
 
INTERPRETATIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS:  Requests for additional information or questions regarding error, omission or 
clarification of any portion of the Bid Documents or the Contract Documents or any addendum, shall be submitted in writing to 
the District Bid Contact Person stated in the Invitation for Bids by e-mail or facsimile no later than five (5) days prior to the bid 
opening date and time unless an earlier date is stated on the Invitation for Bids or as may be amended. Any interpretations, 
corrections, or changes to the Bid Documents or the Contract Documents made in any other manner than by a written addendum 
shall not be binding, and Bidders shall not rely upon them. Any information given a prospective Bidder concerning a solicitation 
will be furnished promptly to all other prospective bidders as an addendum to the solicitation, if that information is necessary for 
submitting offers of if the lack of it would be prejudicial to other prospective bidders. See clause entitled “Bidder Representations.” 
We will not identify you in our answer to your question. The District seeks to permit maximum practicable competition. Bidders 
are urged to advise the Procurement Specialist – as soon as possible – regarding any aspect of this procurement, including any 
aspect of the solicitation that unnecessarily or inappropriately limits full and open competition. 
 
 
The following items shall take precedence over the drawings and specifications for the above named  
project  and  shall  become  a  part  of  the  contract  documents.    Where  any  item  called  for  in  the  
specifications, or indicated on the drawings, is not supplemented hereby, the original requirements shall  
remain in effect.  Where any original item is amended, voided or superseded hereby, the provisions of  
such item not specifically amended, voided or superseded shall remain in effect.  
  
 
ATTACHMENTS  
 
Documents:  
 1.  Sheets:  A-101, A-201, A-601  
  
GENERAL  
 
1.   Bidders are hereby advised that information from bid documents which are not received from the  



HCS-CC17  (10/00, 1/05, 3/20)  2 of 2 

 

sources listed in the Invitation for Bids is not legitimate and the bidder accepts full responsibility for  
any differences. Quackenbush  Architects  +  Planners  has  not  authorized  the  scanning  of  their  
documents.  Bidders should be aware that the plans are copyrighted and any unlawful use is subject  
to legal action.  Bidders are further advised that the purchase and/or use of partial bid documents is  
not  recommended  and  bidder  will  be  responsible  for  any  discrepancies  which  might  have  been  
avoided had a full set of documents been reviewed.  
  

2.   Listing  of  multiple  products  or  manufacturers  within  specifications  or  approval  of  products  or  
manufacturers  via  substitution  request  does  not  waive  or  preclude  any  and  all  performance,  
warranty  or  specific  requirements  listed within  the specification  unless  specifically  noted  in  the  
Addendum.  Only manufacturers and products meeting the specification requirements and listed in  
the specifications or included in the Addendum shall be approved for the project.   

  
  
DRAWINGS  
  
         Item No.    Description  
  
1-1   Sheet A-101 – OVERALL FLOOR PLAN:   

REPLACE Sheet A-101with attached A-101 revised 11.17.22 with clouded revisions.   
a.  Additional storefront replacement and glass replacement as indicated.  

  
1-2   Sheet A-201 – EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND PHOTOS BUILDINGS D, E, F, G:   

REPLACE Sheet A-201with attached A-201 revised 11.17.22 with clouded revisions.     
Horry County Schools    Architect’s Project No. 21.285.02  
Carolina Forest High School Window Replacement - ESSER      
Addendum No. 1    11/17/2022  
  
b.  Additional storefront replacement and glass replacement as indicated.  
  

1-3   Sheet A-601 – FRAME ELEVATIONS:   
REPLACE Sheet A-601with attached A-601 revised 11.17.22 with clouded revisions.   
c.  Additional storefront type.   

  
 
SPECIFICATIONS  
  
          Item No.   Description  
  
1-1   Section 012200 – Unit Prices:   

a.  Clarify unit prices are for additional locations of glazing and gasketing replacement  
     than those shown in the documents.  

 
 
 
 
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN THE SAME 
 


